

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 44355/2024

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 28-06-2021 in LPA No. 113/2020 18-09-2024 in LPA No. 930/2024 passed by the High Court of Judicature at Patna)

FULO BAITHA @ PHOOL BAITHA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

LALAN KUMAR PASWAN & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA No.224721/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.224722/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.224723/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and IA No.224718/2024-PERMISSION TO FILE PETITION (SLP/TP/WP/..))

Date : 01-10-2024 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURYA KANT
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UJJAL BHUYAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Sudeep Kumar, AOR
Ms. Manisha, Adv.
Ms. Rupali, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Vedant Singh, AOR
Mr. Vishisht Singh, Adv.
Mr. Navneet Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Permission to file special leave petitions are granted.

Issue notice, returnable on 15th October, 2024.

Dasti, in addition, is permitted.

The special meeting to be convened on 3rd October, 2024 to consider the No Confidence Motion dated 28th December, 2023, shall be adjourned/deferred till further orders.

(NEETA SAPRA)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(PREETHI T.C.)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR