ITEM NO.804

COURT NO.3

SECTION XVI

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL)Diary No(s).47916/2024

[Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 28-06-2021 in LPA No.113/2020 and order dated 18-09-2024 in LPA No. 930/2024 passed by the High Court of Judicature at Patna]

GEETA DEVI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF BIHAR & ORS.

Respondent(s)

IA No.240399/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT

WITH

I.A. No.12082/2025 and 12083/2025 In SLP(C) No. 19622/2024 (XVI)

Date: 16-01-2025 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURYA KANT

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NONGMEIKAPAM KOTISWAR SINGH

For Petitioner(s): Mr. Sudeep Kumar, AOR

Mr. Prabhat Kumar Rai, AOR

For Respondent(s): Ms. Ruchi Kohli, Sr.Adv.(Mentioned by)

Mr. Yash Mishra, Adv.

Mr. Nikhil Kumar Singh, Adv.

Mr. Sundram Joshi, Adv. Mr. Shakti Pandey, Adv. Mr. Avnish Pandey, Adv.

Mr. Vedant Singh, AOR

Mr. Prem Prakash, AOR

Mr. Mukesh Kumar, AOR

Mr. Shrey Kapoor, AOR

Mr. S. Mahendran, AOR

Mr. Neeraj Shekhar, AOR

Mr. Vardhman Kaushik , AOR

Mr. Shishir Pinaki, AOR UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following ORDER

I.A. No.12082/2025 and 12083/2025 In SLP(C) No. 19622/2024 List along with the main matter on 28.01.2025.

(SATISH KUMAR YADAV) ADDITIONAL REGISTRAR

(PREETHI T.C.) **ASSISTANT REGISTRAR**